

MISC CASE NO. 177 of 2023

Order No.08 dated 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for and awaiting S/R & A/D of O.P nos.1,3,4,5,6,7,8,10, requisites in the meantime.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv. and files a petition praying for time to file requisites on the ground stated there in.

O.P no.2 files a petition praying for setting aside the exparte order against O.P no.2 and files W/O supported by affidavit. Copy served with objection. Show cause has been filed by O.P No.2.

O.P nos.1 to 3 file W/O supported by affidavit. Copy served .

Fix 05.08.2025 for hearing of petition filed by O.P no.2 and filing fresh requisites upon O.P nos.1,3,4,5,6,7,8,10

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly