

Act VIII 177 of 2023

Order No. 09 dated 05.08.2025

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Petitioner is found absent on call.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant Misc. Case shall not be allowed.

Fix **29/08/2025** for filing show-cause by the petitioner.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.