

Misc. Case 177 of 2023

Order No. 11 dated 14.11.2025

Date is fixed for hearing of show cause petition and the amendment petition.

Cause shown is sufficient and accordingly, the same is accepted.

A petition U/O 6 Rule 17 of CPC is taken up for hearing. Heard both sides.

Heard the ld. counsel in respect of the petition.

It appears that amendment is sought for as regards address of some respondents which is formal in nature and and it will not change the nature and character of the case as well as it will not cause any prejudice to the O.Ps. Therefore, the amendment petition is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to effect the amendment in terms of the schedule. Petitioner is directed to file amended copy of plaint

Fix **02/02/2026** for steps.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.